PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7803081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRINITY CAPITAL INC.	02/16/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MADISON REED, INC.	
Street Address:	430 SHOTWELL STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29636918
Application Number:	29701333
Application Number:	15894852
PCT Number:	US2019017674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)983-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503357632

Email: clabella@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: EMILY BULLIS

Address Line 1: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET Address Line 2: FENWICK & WEST LLP

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY BULLIS
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Bullis/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Madison Reed - Release of Security Interests in Patents and Trademarks (Trinity).doc#page1.tif source=Madison Reed - Release of Security Interests in Patents and Trademarks (Trinity).doc#page2.tif source=Madison Reed - Release of Security Interests in Patents and Trademarks (Trinity).doc#page3.tif

PATENT 507755947 REEL: 062731 FRAME: 0540

source=Madison Reed - Release of Security Interests in Patents and Trademarks (Trinity).doc#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 062731 FRAME: 0541

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

THIS RELEASE dated as of February 16, 2023 (this "*Release*") is made by Trinity Capital Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "*Secured Party*"), under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 23, 2020 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "*Security Agreement*") by and between the Secured Party and Madison Reed, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Debtor*") and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 6922/0478 and Reel/Frame No. 052491/0146.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Schedule A (the "*Trademarks*"), and the Debtor's patents, including but not limited to the patents listed on attached Schedule B (the "*Patents*").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its security interest covering the Trademarks and the Patents; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Patents to Debtor; and (iii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks and the Patents under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate its security interest in the Trademarks and the Patents, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks and the Patents under the Security Agreement. Secured Party hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at Debtor's expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademarks and the Patents contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above.

[Signature on Following Page]

Detroit_8272184_1

SECURED PARTY:

TRINITY CAPITAL, INC.

By: Sarah Stanton

Name <u>Sarah Stanton</u>
Title: <u>General Counsel</u>

Signature page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents

PATENT REEL: 062731 FRAME: 0543

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Records

Country	Trademark	Class	App. Date	App. Number	Reg. Date	Reg. Number	Status
United States	LIVE LIFE BRILLIANTLY	03	7/30/2013	86023838	4/29/2014	4523505	Cancelled
United States	MADISONREED	03	7/23/2013	86017391	3/10/2015	4700625	Registered
United States	MDSNRD Logo	03	7/30/2013	86023823	5/27/2014	4540550	Registered
United States	BE-LOVED	03	8/23/2016	87148440			Abandoned
United States	MISTERMADISON	03	6/30/2015	86679547			Abandoned
United States	PRIME FOR PERFECTION	03	1/10/2017	87296086	2/20/2018	5408736	Registered
United States	ROOT REBOOT	03	1/10/2017	87296085	3/20/2018	5429470	Registered
United States	TUNE UP	03	3/29/2017	87390312	12/5/2017	5352166	Registered
United States	LIGHT WORKS	03	1/24/2018	87979968	3/26/2019	5711678	Registered
United States	LIGHT WORKS	44	1/24/2018	87768454	1/14/2020	5962121	Registered

International Trademark Records

Country	Trademark	Cla ss	App. Date	App. Number	Reg. Date	Reg. Number	Status
Canada	MADISONREED	03	1/22/2014	1660711	8/23/2016	TMA947056	Registered
Canada	MDSNRD Logo	03	1/23/2014	1660809	8/23/2016	TMA947057	Registered
European Union	MADISONREED	03	1/23/2014	012528956	6/17/2014	012528956	Registered
European Union	MDSNRD Logo	03	1/23/2014	012529046	6/17/2014	012529046	Registered

PATENT REEL: 062731 FRAME: 0544

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Schedule B

Patents and Patent Applications

File No.	Country	Title	Serial#	Filing Date	Allowed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Status
30216-	United States	Highlighting	29/636,918	Feb 12,	Jun 12,	D863,680	Oct 15, 2019	Issued
39690/US	of America	Device		2018	2019			
30216-	United States	Highlighting	29/701,333	Aug. 9,	Jan. 8,	D882,170	Apr. 21, 2020	Issued
44179/US	of America	Device		2019	2020			
30216-	United States	Highlight	15/894,852	Feb 12,				Abandoned
39689/US	of America	Applicator		2018				
30216-	PCT	Highlight	PCT/US20	Feb 12,				Abandoned
39689/WO		Applicator	19/017674	2019				
30216-	European	Highlighting	005601713	Aug 10,		00560171	Aug 10, 2018	Lapsed
39690/EM-1	Union	Device	-0001	2018		3-0001	_	
30216-	European	Highlighting	005601713	Aug 10,		00560171	Aug 10, 2018	Lapsed
39690/EM-2	Union	Device	-0002	2018		3-0002		
30216-	United	Highlighting	005601713	Aug 10,		90056017	Aug 10, 2018	Lapsed
39690/GB-1	Kingdom	Device	-0001	2018		13-0001		
30216-	United	Highlighting	005601713	Aug 10,	}	90056017	Aug 10, 2018	Lapsed
39690/GB-2	Kingdom	Device	-0002	2018		13-0002		

PATENT REEL: 062731 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 02/17/2023